
#  Texas State (3-1, 0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- #  Baylor (4-0, 0-0 Big 12)
02/17/2026 at Waco, TX (Baylor Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas State 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0
Baylor 2 1 0 0 3 5 2 1 14 17 1

Texas State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cotton, Jackson cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Pugh, Samson PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Galloway, Rashawn rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Stewart, Jaquae lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Mora, Chase 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Salas, Manny 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Park, Dawson ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carson, Tanner dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Boles, Brady 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gingrich, Zachary PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Munguia, Austin c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Namken, Clayton PH/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beversdorf, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Targac, Titan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Markwardt, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yearwood, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Canalichio, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connell, Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmins, Braylen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Banan, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glaser, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 4 2 11 6

2B: Salas, Manny (1)
3B: Galloway, Rashawn (1)
HR: Mora, Chase (1); Stewart, Jaquae (1)
DP: 1

Baylor 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanders, Travis ss 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
    Clements, Brytton PH/ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Riebock, Pearson 2b 5 3 3 1 1 2 1
Armstrong, Tyce 1b 6 1 3 1 0 1 0
Youens, John dh 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
    Snow, Hunter PH/dh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Janusek, Brady rf 3 1 1 1 3 0 2
Dodson, Cade 3b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Perez, Dylan lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    McDade, Cash PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bergman, Caleb PR/lf 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
Buchanan, Brayden c 3 0 1 0 2 0 3
Caraway, Bo cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
    Waibel, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Green, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Atkinson, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeVasher, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLeod, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murry, Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 14 17 10 12 7 12

2B: Snow, Hunter (1); Bergman, Caleb (1); Youens, John (1)
3B: Riebock, Pearson (1); Janusek, Brady (1)
SB: Bergman, Caleb (1); Sanders, Travis (1)
CS: Janusek, Brady (1)
HBP: Youens, John (1)
E: Armstrong, Tyce (1)
DP: 1

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hall, Sam 0.0 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 21
Beversdorf, Alec 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 29
Targac, Titan 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 4 41
Markwardt, Ryan (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 17
Yearwood, Alex 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 20
Canalichio, Will 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 22
Connell, Shane 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Timmins, Braylen 0.1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 22
O'Banan, Cameron 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 10
Glaser, Josh 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 13
Totals 17 14 14 12 7 5 0 1 0 37 50 7 6 197

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wallace, Zack 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 27
Waibel, Cade 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 18
Green, Mason 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 19
Atkinson, Charlie (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 24
DeVasher, Luke 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 15
McLeod, Luke 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 13
Murry, Grayson 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Totals 8 4 4 2 11 1 0 0 0 35 37 7 8 128



Win: Atkinson, Charlie (1-0)
Loss: Markwardt, Ryan (0-1)
HBP: Timmins, Braylen
PB: Namken, Clayton (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clint Fagan First: Blake Felix Second Base: Thomas Walkoviak Third Base: Chris Coskey 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 2,055   Weather: Temp: 76F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Texas State - Top of 1st TXS BAY
Cotton,Jackson lined out to first base (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Galloway,Rashawn singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Stewart,Jaquae struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Mora,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0

Baylor - Bottom of 1st TXS BAY
Sanders,Travis singled to right field (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Riebock,Pearson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sanders,Travis advanced to second base. 0 0
Armstrong,Tyce singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Sanders,Travis advanced to third base;
Riebock,Pearson advanced to second base. 0 0
Youens,John doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-2 KS); Sanders,Travis scored; Riebock,Pearson scored from
second base; Armstrong,Tyce advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Janusek,Brady walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 2
TXST pitching change: Beversdorf,Alec replaces Hall,Sam. 0 2
Dodson,Cade struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 2
Perez,Dylan grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 SFBB); Janusek,Brady out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 2

Texas State - Top of 2nd TXS BAY
Salas,Manny singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 0 2
Park,Dawson flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 2
Salas,Manny advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Carson,Tanner flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Boles,Brady struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 2

Baylor - Bottom of 2nd TXS BAY
Buchanan,Brayden flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 2
Caraway,Bo grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK). 0 2
Sanders,Travis singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Riebock,Pearson singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 F); Sanders,Travis advanced to second
base. 0 2
Armstrong,Tyce singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Sanders,Travis scored from second base;
Riebock,Pearson advanced from first base to third base. 0 3
Youens,John struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Texas State - Top of 3rd TXS BAY
BAY pitching change: Waibel,Cade replaces Wallace,Zack. 0 3
Munguia,Austin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
Cotton,Jackson walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 0 3
Galloway,Rashawn tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Cotton,Jackson scored from first base. 1 3
Stewart,Jaquae homered (390 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Galloway,Rashawn scored. 3 3
Mora,Chase homered to left center (396 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (2-1 KBB). 4 3
BAY pitching change: Green,Mason replaces Waibel,Cade. 4 3
Salas,Manny struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 3
Park,Dawson lined out to third base (0-0). 4 3

Baylor - Bottom of 3rd TXS BAY
TXST pitching change: Targac,Titan replaces Beversdorf,Alec. 4 3
Janusek,Brady flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 4 3
Dodson,Cade grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 4 3
Perez,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 4th TXS BAY
Carson,Tanner walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 4 3
Boles,Brady flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 3
Munguia,Austin popped up to third base (1-0 B). 4 3
Cotton,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 3

Baylor - Bottom of 4th TXS BAY
Buchanan,Brayden singled to right center (1-0 B). 4 3
Caraway,Bo flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 KKFBBB). 4 3
Sanders,Travis reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FK); Buchanan,Brayden out at second base, ss
to 2b. 4 3
Sanders,Travis stole second base. 4 3
Riebock,Pearson struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 4 3

Texas State - Top of 5th TXS BAY
BAY pitching change: Atkinson,Charlie replaces Green,Mason. 4 3
Galloway,Rashawn reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Armstrong,Tyce (E3) (2-2 BKBK). 4 3
Stewart,Jaquae grounded into double play to first base, 1b to ss to p (1-0 B); Galloway,Rashawn out at 2B
on the play, 1b to ss, in a double play. 4 3
Mora,Chase struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 3

Baylor - Bottom of 5th TXS BAY
Armstrong,Tyce grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 4 3
Youens,John walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 3
Janusek,Brady tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Youens,John scored from first base. 4 4
TXST pitching change: Markwardt,Ryan replaces Targac,Titan. 4 4
Dodson,Cade walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 4
BAY substitution: McDade,Cash pinch hitting for Perez,Dylan. 4 4
Dodson,Cade advanced to second base; Janusek,Brady out caught stealing at home, p to 1b to c, picked off. 4 4
McDade,Cash walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 4 4
BAY substitution: Bergman,Caleb pinch running for McDade,Cash. 4 4
Buchanan,Brayden walked (3-1 BBFBB); Dodson,Cade advanced to third base; Bergman,Caleb advanced to
second base. 4 4
Caraway,Bo singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Dodson,Cade scored; Bergman,Caleb scored from second
base; Buchanan,Brayden out at third base, cf to ss to 3b. 4 6

Texas State - Top of 6th TXS BAY
BAY position change: Bergman,Caleb remains in the game at lf 4 6
Salas,Manny grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF). 4 6
Park,Dawson struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 4 6
Carson,Tanner singled to right field (2-2 KBBS). 4 6
Boles,Brady flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6

Baylor - Bottom of 6th TXS BAY
TXST pitching change: Yearwood,Alex replaces Markwardt,Ryan. 4 6
Sanders,Travis struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 6
Riebock,Pearson singled to right field (0-2 FS). 4 6
Armstrong,Tyce singled to center field (1-2 BSS); Riebock,Pearson advanced to second base. 4 6
Armstrong,Tyce advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Riebock,Pearson advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 4 6
Youens,John walked (3-2 FBFFBFFBB); Riebock,Pearson scored on a wild pitch; Armstrong,Tyce advanced to
third base on a wild pitch. 4 7
Youens,John advanced from first base to third base on a wild pitch; Armstrong,Tyce scored on a wild pitch. 4 8
TXST pitching change: Canalichio,Will replaces Yearwood,Alex. 4 8
Janusek,Brady walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 4 8
Janusek,Brady advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Youens,John scored on a wild pitch. 4 9
Dodson,Cade flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBFF). 4 9



Bergman,Caleb doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Janusek,Brady scored from second base. 4 10
Bergman,Caleb stole third base. 4 10
Bergman,Caleb scored on a wild pitch. 4 11
Buchanan,Brayden walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 11
TXST pitching change: Connell,Shane replaces Canalichio,Will. 4 11
Caraway,Bo singled down the left field line (1-0 B); Buchanan,Brayden out at third base, lf to 3b. 4 11

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 7th TXS BAY
BAY pitching change: DeVasher,Luke replaces Atkinson,Charlie. 4 11
TXST substitution: Namken,Clayton pinch hitting for Munguia,Austin. 4 11
Namken,Clayton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 4 11
Cotton,Jackson singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 4 11
Galloway,Rashawn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Cotton,Jackson out at second
base, 3b to 2b. 4 11
Stewart,Jaquae grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBSF). 4 11

Baylor - Bottom of 7th TXS BAY
TXST position change: Namken,Clayton remains in the game at c 4 11
TXST pitching change: Timmins,Braylen replaces Connell,Shane. 4 11
Sanders,Travis walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 4 11
Sanders,Travis advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 11
Riebock,Pearson tripled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Sanders,Travis scored from second base. 4 12
Armstrong,Tyce struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 4 12
Youens,John hit by pitch (0-1 SB). 4 12
Janusek,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB); Youens,John advanced to second base. 4 12
TXST pitching change: OBanan,Cameron replaces Timmins,Braylen. 4 12
Dodson,Cade struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 4 12
Bergman,Caleb walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Riebock,Pearson scored; Youens,John advanced to third base;
Janusek,Brady advanced to second base. 4 13
Buchanan,Brayden fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 S). 4 13

Texas State - Top of 8th TXS BAY
BAY pitching change: McLeod,Luke replaces DeVasher,Luke. 4 13
Mora,Chase grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 4 13
Salas,Manny doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 4 13
Park,Dawson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 13
Carson,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 13

Baylor - Bottom of 8th TXS BAY
TXST pitching change: Glaser,Josh replaces OBanan,Cameron. 4 13
Caraway,Bo singled up the middle (0-0). 4 13
BAY substitution: Clements,Brytton pinch hitting for Sanders,Travis. 4 13
Clements,Brytton singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Caraway,Bo advanced to second base. 4 13
Riebock,Pearson struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 4 13
Armstrong,Tyce flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 13
BAY substitution: Snow,Hunter pinch hitting for Youens,John. 4 13
Snow,Hunter doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Caraway,Bo scored from second base; Clements,Brytton
advanced from first base to third base. 4 14
Janusek,Brady flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 14

Texas State - Top of 9th TXS BAY
BAY position change: Clements,Brytton remains in the game at ss 4 14
BAY position change: Snow,Hunter remains in the game at dh 4 14
BAY pitching change: Murry,Grayson replaces McLeod,Luke. 4 14
TXST substitution: Gingrich,Zachary pinch hitting for Boles,Brady. 4 14
Gingrich,Zachary struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 14
Namken,Clayton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 14



TXST substitution: Pugh,Samson pinch hitting for Cotton,Jackson. 4 14
Pugh,Samson struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 4 14

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Bottom of 9th TXS BAY


